10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
1st Session of the 56th Legislature (2017)

HOUSE BILL 1084 By: Osborn (Leslie) and Wallace
of the House

and

David and Fields of the
Senate

AS INTRODUCED

An Act relating to courts; amending 20 0.S. 2011,
Section 16.1, which relates to the court
administrator; clarifying duties; and providing
effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 20 0.S. 2011, Section 16.1, 1is
amended to read as follows:

Section 16.1 There shall be appointed by the Supreme Court an
Administrative Director of the Courts, who shall serve at the
pleasure of the Supreme Court to assist the Chief Justice in

performance of administrative duties of the court.

SECTION 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 2017.

56-1-15079 KK 12/22/16

Reg. No. 15079 Page 1




