1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	1st Session of the 56th Legislature (2017)
3	HOUSE BILL 1084 By: Osborn (Leslie) and Wallace of the House
4	and
5	David and Fields of the
6	Senate
7	
8	
9	AS INTRODUCED
10	An Act relating to courts; amending 20 O.S. 2011, Section 16.1, which relates to the court
11	administrator; clarifying duties; and providing
12	effective date.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
15	SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 20 O.S. 2011, Section 16.1, is
16	amended to read as follows:
17	Section 16.1 There shall be appointed by the Supreme Court an
18	Administrative Director of the Courts, who shall serve at the
19	pleasure of the Supreme Court to assist the Chief Justice in
20	performance of administrative duties of the court.
21	SECTION 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 2017.
22	
23	56-1-15079 KK 12/22/16
24	

Req. No. 15079 Page 1